
CHAPTER REPRESENTATIVES 2019 
 
Albuquerque Chapter of ASA   Erik Barry Erhardt 

MSC01 1115 
Department of Mathematics and Statistics 
U of New Mexico 
Abuquerque, NM 87131-0001 

erike@stat.unm.edu 
Phone : 505-750-4424 
Fax :505-277-5505  

Boston Chapter of ASA Lian O’Brien 
Department of Math & Statistics 
Colby College 
Waterville, ME  04901 

lobrien@colby.edu 
Phone: 207-859-5838 
Fax: 207-859-5846 
 

Bryant University 
 

John Quinn 
Mathematics Department 
Suite J, Room 124 
Bryant University 
1150 Douglas Pike 
Smithfield, RI 02917 
 

jquinn@bryant.edu 
Phone: 401-232-6392 
 

Cal Poly Soma Roy 
Statistics Department 
California Polytechnic State University  
San Luis Obispo CA 93407 
 
Jeffrey C. Sklar 
Department of Statistics 
California Polytechnic State University 
1 Grand Ave, Faculty Offices East 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0405 

soroy@calpoly.edu 
Phone: 805-756-5250 
Fax: 805-756-2700 
 
 
jsklar@calpoly.edu 
Office Phone: 805-756-6353 
Dept. Phone: 805-756-2709 
FAX: 805-756-2700 

Dayton Chapter of ASA Thaddeus Tarpey 
VP, Dayton Chapter of ASA 
Dept. of Math and Statistics 
Wright State University 
Dayton, OH 45435 

Thaddeus.tarpey@wright.edu 
Phone: 937-775-2861 

Eastern Kentucky University Lisa W. Kay 
Department of Mathematics & Statistics 
313 Wallace Building 
Eastern Kentucky University 
521 Lancaster Avenue 
Richmond, KY 40475 

Lisa.Kay@eku.edu 
Phone: (859) 622-1621 
Fax: (859) 622-3051 
Vice President 2017-2019 

Elon University  Laura Taylor 
Department of Mathematics & Statistics 
Campus Box 2320 
Elon University 
Elon, NC 27244 

Ltaylor18@elon.edu 
Phone: 336-278-6493 

Florida State Eric Chicken 
Department of Statistics 
117 N. Woodward Ave. 
Tallahassee, FL 32306-4330 

chicken@stat.fsu.edu  

University of Florida Demetris Athienitis 
Department of Statistics 
116B Griffin Floyd Hall 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 118545 
Gainesville, FL 32611 

athienit@ufl.edu 
Phone: 352-273-2972 
Fax: 352-392-5175  
 

University of Georgia Megan Lutz 
Department of Statistics 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA 30602 
 

mlutz@uga.edu 
Phone: (706) 542-0920  
Fax: (706) 542-3391  
Secretary/Treasurer 2017-2019 



Grand Valley State University 
 

Phyllis Curtiss, Ph.D. 
Department of Statistics 
1 Campus Drive 
Grand Valley State University 
Allendale, MI 49401 

curtissp@gvsu.edu 
Phone: (616) 331-3363 
Fax: (616) 331-2910 
Past President 2017-2019 

Iowa Alpha (Iowa State) Bob  Stephenson 
327 Snedecor Hall 
Department of Statistics 
Iowa State University 
Ames, IA  50011-1210 

wrstephe@iastate.edu  
Phone: 515-294-7805 
Fax; 515-294-4040  
Director-at-Large 2017-2019 

Kansas Western Missouri 
Chapter of ASA 

Paul Plummer 
School of Computer Science and 
Mathematics 
University of Central Missouri 
419 S. College 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
 

pplummer@ucmo.edu  
Phone: 660-543-4433 
Fax: 660-543-8013 

Kennesaw State University Jennifer Lewis Priestley 
Department of Mathematics and Statistics   
Willingham Hall 106 
1000 Chastain Road 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 

jpriestl@kennesaw.edu 

University of Maryland, 
Baltimore County (UMBC) 
 

DoHwan Park 
Department of Mathematics & Statistics  
University of Maryland, Baltimore County  
1000 Hilltop Circle  
Baltimore, MD 21250 

dhpark@umbc.edu 
Phone: (410) 455-2408 
Fax: (410) 455-1066 

University of Nebraska 
(Lincoln) 

Elizabeth Claassen 
Department of Statistics 
340 Hardin Hall North 
East Campus 
University of Nebraska  
Lincoln, NE 68583-0963  

eclaasse@gmail.com 
 
 

NCSU North Carolina Alpha  Charlie Smith   
Department of Statistics 
2311 Stinson Dr. 
4248 SAS Hall 
North Carolina State University 
Raleigh, NC, 27695-8203. 
 

bmasmith@ncsu.edu  
Phone : 919-515-1907 
Fax : 919-515-1169  
 
 

Oklahoma Alpha Adam Molnar 
Department of Statistics 
Oklahoma State University 
Stillwater, OK 74078 

adam.molnar@okstate.edu 
Fax: 405-744-3533 
 

Penn State University Kari Lock Morgan 
Penn State University 
323B Thomas 
University Park, PA 16801 

klm47@psu.edu  
Phone: (814) 865-3134 
Fax: (814) 863-7114 

Pittsburgh Chapter of ASA TBA TBA 
Purdue University Mark Daniel Ward 

Department of Statistics 
Purdue University 
150 N University Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2067 

mdw@purdue.edu  
Phone: (765) 496-9563 
Fax: (765) 494-0558 
Director-at-Large 2017-2019 

University of California at 
Riverside 

Linda Penas 
Department of Statistics 
1337 Olmsted Hall 
University of California, Riverside 
900 University Ave. 
Riverside, CA 92521 

linda.penas@ucr.edu 
Phone: (951) 827-3668 
Fax: (951) 827-3286 



South Carolina Alpha (Medical 
University of SC) 

V. Ramakrishnan 
Professor 
Department of Public Health Sciences 
Medical University of South Carolina 
135 Cannon Street, Suite CS302D 
Charleston, SC  29425 
 

ramakris@musc.edu 
Phone: 843-876-1153 
Fax: 843-876-1126  
 

South Carolina Beta (U of SC) Dewei Wang  
Department of Statistics 
219B LeConte College 
University of South Carolina 
Columbia, SC 29208 

deweiwang@stat.sc.edu 
Phone: 803-777-4348 

Southern California Chapter of 
ASA 

Rob Gould 
Department of Statistics, UCLA 
8945 Math Sciences Bldg. 
405 Hilgrad Ave. 
Box 951554 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1554554 
 

rgould@stat.ucla.edu 
Phone: 310-206-3381 

Texas A&M Alyssa Brigham 
Department of Statistics  
3143 TAMU 
Texas A&M University  
College Station, TX  77843 
 

abrigham@stat.tamu.edu   
Alt: 
undergraduate@stat.tamu.e
du  
(979) 845-3143 
(979) 845-3144 (fax)   

Utah (BYU) 
 

Candace Berrett 
Brigham Young University  
Department of Statistics  
242 TMCB  
Provo, UT 84602 
 
Amy Cetz 
Brigham Young University  
Department of Statistics  
223 TMCB  
Provo, UT 84602 

cberrett@stat.byu.edu 
Phone: (801) 422-7055 
 
 
 
 
acetz@stat.byu.edu 
Phone: (801) 422-4506 

Vermont (U of Vermont) Jeff Buzas 
Director of Statistics 
Department of Mathematics and Statistics 
University of Vermont 
16 Colchester Ave. 
Burlington, VT 05401-2940 

buzas@cems.uvm.edu 
Phone: 802-656-2971 
Fax: 802-656-2552 
 

Virginia Alpha (VPI) Inyoung Kim 
Department of Statistics 
410A Hutcheson Hall 
Virginia Tech., 410-A Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061-0439 

inyoungk@vt.edu  
Phone: (540) 231-5366 
Fax: (540) 231-3863 

Virginia Commonwealth 
University (VCU) 
Virginia Beta  

W. Scott Street, IV, Ph.D. 
2057 Oliver Hall PHS 
Statistical Sciences and Operations Research 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
P.O. Box 843083 
Richmond, VA 23284-3083 

WSStreet@VCU.edu 
Phone : 804-828-1303 
Fax : 804-828-8785  
 
 
 
 

Winona State University 
 

Christopher J. Malone, Ph.D. 
238 Pasteur 
Department of Mathematics & Statistics 
Winona State University 
Winona, MN 55987 

cmalone@winona.edu 
Phone:  507-457-2989 
Director-at-Large 2017-2019 



Washington Statistical Society 
(DC Chapter of ASA) 

Michael P. Cohen, Ph.D.  
1615 Q Street NW #T-1 
Washington, DC 20009-6310 

mpcohen@juno.com  
Phone: (202) 403-6453 (w) 
(202) 232-4651 (h) 
 

 


